Total assets .....  716,219 701,265 596,314
Total equity .....  402,279 372,241 289,867
(Source: Audited Condensed Combined Financial Statements 2022 and Unaudited Condensed Combined Interim Finan-
cial Statements)

Selected Condensed Combined Cash Flow Towers Group Data
  Six months ended  Financial year ended

(in TEUR)
30 June

2023
(unaudited)

30 June
2022

(unaudited)

31 December
2022

(audited)

31 December
2021

(unaudited)
Net cash flow from operating activities .  35,390 17,572 35,271 – 290
Net cash flow from investing activities .  – 21,299 – 14,956 – 36,050 – 30,485
Net cash flow from financing activities .  – 44,423 – 32,310 – 49,935 – 36,030
(Source: Audited Condensed Combined Financial Statements 2022 and Unaudited Condensed Combined Interim Finan-
cial Statements)

Unaudited Towers Group Pro Forma Financial Information:

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement Towers Group Data

  Financial year ended 31 December 2022
(unaudited)

(in TEUR)
Condensed Combined
Income Statement of

Towers Group

Pro Forma Adjust-
ments

Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Income

Statement
Total revenues (incl. other operating in-
come) .....  60,742 170,772 231,514
Operating income – EBIT .....  – 49,287 144,127 94,840
Net result .....  – 54,976 71,215 16,239
(Source: Unaudited Towers Group Pro Forma Financial Information)

  Six months ended 30 June 2023
(unaudited)

(in TEUR)

Unaudited Condensed
Combined Income

Statement of Towers
Group

Pro Forma Adjust-
ments

Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Income

Statement

Total revenues (incl. other operating in-
come) .....  48,591 72,534 121,125
Operating income – EBIT .....  – 6,849 54,116 47,267
Net result .....  – 15,544 21,742 6,198
(Source: Unaudited Towers Group Pro Forma Financial Information)

iv

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Towers Group Data

As of 30 June 2023

(unaudited)

(in TEUR)

Unaudited Condensed
Combined Statement
of Financial Position

of Towers Group

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated State-

ment of Financial Po-
sition

Total assets .....  716,219 1,363,280 2,079,499
Total equity .....  402,279 – 111,538 290,740
(Source: Unaudited Towers Group Pro Forma Financial Information)

c) What are the key risks that are specific to the Company?

 Risks related to EuroTeleSites Group's business activities and industry

• The development of EuroTeleSites Group's business, including through organic growth or strategic acquisitions, involves
a number of risks and uncertainties that could adversely affect its operating results or disrupt its operations.

• The telecommunications infrastructure industry could experience increased competition in the future. EuroTeleSites
Group may not be successful in competing in its markets or may not be able to capture tenancies in its markets and grow